
       April 2, 2021 

 
Via Electronic Mail Only 

mmorrisr@hpellow.com 

Matthew J. Morris, P.P. 

Harold E. Pellow & Associates, Inc. 

17 Plains Road 

Augusta, NJ 07822 
 

 RE: BHT Properties 

  Andover Township Land Use Board 

  248 Stickles Pond Road 

  Block 151, Lot 21 

 

Dear Mr. Morris: 

 

 I am writing in response to your report dated March 31, 2021. 

 

 Zoning Comments: 

 

 (c) The single-family home will be removed. 

 (d) The single-family home will be removed. 

 (e) List of requested design waivers is attached. 

 

       Very truly yours,  
 

       DOLAN & DOLAN, PA 
 

        
       William T. Haggerty  

    
WTH:jm 

Enclosures 

cc: Ram Adar (via email: ram@bhtpropertiesgroup.com)  

  + 
 

       

       RICHARD V. HOLLYER** 

       ROBERT T. MORGENSTERN▲           

       ROGER W. THOMAS●              

       WILLIAM   T. HAGGERTY 

       EILEEN McCARTHY BORN***  

       CHARLES J. BRAND♦ 

CATHERINE ANNE GACQUIN**+ 

       ___________ 
                                                                                                                                                                                                         
           ▲CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL ATTORNEY   

       ** ALSO MEMBER NY BAR 

       ***  ALSO MEMBER PA BAR    

       **** ALSO MEMBER NY, CA BARS                    

        ● CERTIFIED WORKERS COMPENSATION ATTORNEY                
♦ CPA, L.L.M. (TAXATION) 
+ APPROVED BY THE SUPREME COURT OF NEW 

JERSEY AS A FAMILY LAW MEDIATOR 
 

DOLAN AND DOLAN 
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
WILLIAM  A. DOLAN (1905-1952) 

LEWIS  P.  DOLAN (1921-1974) 
 

 

ONE LEGAL LANE 

(AT FIFTY-THREE SPRING STREET) 

P.O. BOX D 

NEWTON, N.J. 07860-0106 

_______________________ 

 

(973) 383-1600 

FAX (973) 383-7823 

E-mail: dolananddolan@dolanlaw.com 

http://www.dolanlaw.com 

 

 

 
 
 

MICHELLE M. CORBETT-RIVIELLE **** 

KAREN GRECO-BUTA 
___________ 

 

OF COUNSEL 
 

F. CLIFFORD GIBBONS 

KATHLEEN M. McNAMARA 
____________ 

 
WILLIAM  M. COX 

 (1950 – 2011) 

 

William T. Haggerty, Esq. 

whaggerty@dolanlaw.com 
(973) 383-1600 ext. 105 
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2 | P a g e  

 

 
 Lula Elharar (via email: PM18@bhtpropertiesgroup.com) 

 Alex Tukh (via email: alext@bhtpropertiesgroup.com) 

Wayne J. Ingram, PE (via email: Wayne@elp-inc.com)  

 Corey Chase (via email: cchase@dynamictraffic.com) 

 Stephanie Pizzulo, Administrator (via email: spizzulo@andovertwp.org) 

 Thomas J. Molica Jr., Esq.(via email: tmolica@vccslaw.com)  

 Liz Durkin, Esq. (via email: ldurkin@durkinfirm.com) 

 

mailto:PM18@bhtpropertiesgroup.com

